MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - October 22, 2025 - Race 6
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED OHIO BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $31,800

Includes: $7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $31,800

Value of Race: $31,800 1st $19,716, 2nd $6,360, 3rd $3,180, 4th $1,590, 5th $954
Weather: Showery, 48° Track: Good

Off at: 2:51 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Sheltowees Bling (Aragon, Rolando)
Sammy's Halo (Bracho, Jose)
Scioto (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
That's Fair (Diaz, Angel)

Dream Boy (Fernandez, Victor)

Fractional Times: 23.15 47.36 1:01.04

Split Times:

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

(24:21) (13:68) (14:50)

Breeder: Mapleton Thoroughbred Farm LLC
Owner: Sheltowee Farm (Michael E. Evans)
Trainer: Evans I, Michael

Wgt M/E

122 b
122 b
122 --
122 --
122 --

PP

= o~ WwN

Final Time: 1:15.54

Scratched Horse(s): Motown Dream (Veterinarian), Soup Today (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $14,007

Pgm Horse

4 Sheltowees Bling

5 Sammy's Halo

6  Scioto

Win Place  Show
17.20 5.80 2.40
4.20 2.20

2.10

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double
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Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
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Payoff
65.60
33.60

9.31
572.50
121.80

Fin

22 1/4
33 3/4
42 3/4

Sheltowees Bling, Bay Gelding, by Mobil out of Razzledazzle Me, by Warrior's Reward. Foaled Mar 28, 2023 in Ohio.

Pgm Horse Name

5 Sammy's Halo
6  Scioto

7  That's Fair

3 Dream Boy

4  Sheltowees Bling
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Trainers: 4 - Evans Il, Michael; 5 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 6 - Cline, Robert; 7 - Smith, Larry; 3 - Zielinski, Richard

Owners:

Gate Farm LLC; 3 - Executive Management LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHELTOWEES BLING set the pace, was roused in the two path midway around the turn, dug in from the three path down the lane, and edged clear.
SAMMY'S HALO prompted the pace, bid in the three path passing the quarter, ran on in the four path down the stretch, but was rrepelled by the game inner
pacesetter. SCIOTO raced off the pace in the four path, was driven around the turn, and finished evenly from the five down the stretch. THAT'S FAIR
chased, was ridden in the three path around the turn, but faded along the inside in the final furlong. DREAM BOY raced up close along the inside but
weakened in the stretch.
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Video Race Repla;

Odds

7.60
3.70
0.80*
2.20
20.10

Comments

2-3p, dug in, edge clr
3-4p, bid 1/4, repel

off pace 4-5p, evenly
chased 3p-ins, faded
up close ins, weakened

Pool
7,009
4,069
3,925
2,024
1,102

4 - Sheltowee Farm (Michael E. Evans); 5 - Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC; 6 - Weaver, Paula K., Lucas, Robert A. and Cline, Robert C.; 7 - Smith Red


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=10/22/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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