MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - October 22, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OHIO BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$31,800

Includes: \$7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$31,800

Value of Race: \$31,800 1st \$19,716, 2nd \$6,360, 3rd \$3,180, 4th \$1,590, 5th \$954

Weather: Showery, 48° Track: Good

Off at: 2:51 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Oct25 ¹ BTP ³	4	Sheltowees Bling (Aragon, Rolando)	122	b	2	4	1.1	1 ^{1/2}	1 1/2	12	7.60	2-3p, dug in, edge clr
1Oct25 3TDN2	5	Sammy's Halo (Bracho, Jose)	122	b	3	3	2 ^{Head}	21 1/2	21 1/2	2 ² 1/4	3.70	3-4p, bid 1/4, repel
1Oct25 ⁵ TDN ²	6	Scioto (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	122		4	2	5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 3/4}	0.80*	off pace 4-5p, evenly
4Oct25 ¹ BTP ⁴	7	That's Fair (Diaz, Angel)	122		5	1	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ⁴	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	2.20	chased 3p-ins, faded
	3	Dream Boy (Fernandez, Victor)	122		1	5	3 ¹	5	5	5	20.10	up close ins. weakened

Fractional Times: 23.15 47.36 1:01.04 Final Time: 1:15.54

Split Times: (24:21) (13:68) (14:50)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Sheltowees Bling, Bay Gelding, by Mobil out of Razzledazzle Me, by Warrior's Reward. Foaled Mar 28, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Mapleton Thoroughbred Farm LLC **Owner:** Sheltowee Farm (Michael E. Evans)

Trainer: Evans II, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Motown Dream (Veterinarian), Soup Today (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$14,007

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Sheltowees Bling	17.20	5.80	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	65.60	7,009
5	Sammy's Halo		4.20	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-5-6	33.60	4,069
6	Scioto			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-5-6-7	9.31	3,925
					\$0.50 Pick 3	9-4-4 (3 correct)	572.50	2,024
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-4	121.80	1.102

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast i enormance Rumming Line i review										
P	gm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
	4	Sheltowees Bling	4	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 1 1/2	1 ²			
	5	Sammy's Halo	3	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	2 ²			
	6	Scioto	2	5 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	3 ³	34 1/4			
	7	That's Fair	1	4 ²	4 ² 1/2	4 ³	48			
	3	Dream Boy	5	3 ¹	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁷	5 ^{10 3/4}			

Trainers: 4 - Evans II, Michael; 5 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 6 - Cline, Robert; 7 - Smith, Larry; 3 - Zielinski, Richard

Owners: 4 - Sheltowee Farm (Michael E. Evans); 5 - Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC; 6 - Weaver, Paula K., Lucas, Robert A. and Cline, Robert C.; 7 - Smith Red Gate Farm LLC; 3 - Executive Management LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SHELTOWEES BLING set the pace, was roused in the two path midway around the turn, dug in from the three path down the lane, and edged clear. SAMMY'S HALO prompted the pace, bid in the three path passing the quarter, ran on in the four path down the stretch, but was rrepelled by the game inner pacesetter. SCIOTO raced off the pace in the four path, was driven around the turn, and finished evenly from the five down the stretch. THAT'S FAIR chased, was ridden in the three path around the turn, but faded along the inside in the final furlong. DREAM BOY raced up close along the inside but weakened in the stretch.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.